
CALDER RACE COURSE - October 8, 2007 - Race 3
STARTER ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Two Year Old Fillies Claiming Price: $32,000 - $0
One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (High Ideal - 1:36.25 - September 15, 2001)
Purse: $25,000
Includes: $3,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards
Available Money: $25,000
Value of Race: $22,000 1st $13,200, 2nd $4,840, 3rd $2,420, 4th $1,100, 5th $220, 6th $220
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 1:40 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
20Sep07 6CRC2

30Sep07 2CRC1

20Sep07 7CRC1

1Oct07 1CRC2

30Sep07 3CRC1

15Sep07 4CRC3

4
2
3
1
6
5

Glitter Express (Coa, Daniel)
Taunting Wall (Nunez, Eduardo)
Mommy'sstar (Alvarado, Junior)
Golda's Dream (Rivera II, Jose)
Viva La Slew (Cardoso, David)
Vanessa R. C. (Fuentes, Raymundo)

115
115
111
116
113
115

L b
L
L
L
L b
L b

4
2
3
1
6
5

3
6
2
1
4
5

54

6
41/2

1Head

32 1/2

2Head

53 1/2

6
41/2

11

31/2

21/2

51

6
21/2

11/2

41/2

31

21/2

42 1/2

11 1/2

31 1/2

6
51/2

11 1/2

21/2

33 1/4

41 3/4

53/4

6

2.80
12.50
2.00
8.10

1.70*
10.80

bothered 1st turn
rallied
rough trip
inside, gave way
tired
faltered

Fractional Times: 24.20 48.55 1:14.96 Final Time: 1:43.95
Split Times: (24:35) (26:41) (28:99)
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Glitter Express, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Western Expression out of Cyndi's Glitter, by Glitterman. Foaled Mar 20, 2005 in New York.
Breeder: Flying Zee Stables. Winning Owner: Rory C. Miller

Total WPS Pool: $49,245
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Glitter Express 7.60 4.00 2.80
2 Taunting Wall 10.00 4.00
3 Mommy'sstar 3.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 4-2 140.80 55,426
$2.00 Trifecta 4-2-3 405.80 40,033
$2.00 Superfecta 4-2-3-1 1,221.00 15,891
$2.00 Pick 3 6-1-4 (3 correct) 33.20 11,238

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

4 Glitter Express 3 53 1/4 52 1/2 52 1/2 21 1/2 11 1/2

2 Taunting Wall 6 67 1/4 66 63 1/2 43 1/2 21 1/2

3 Mommy'sstar 2 42 3/4 42 21/2 11 1/2 32

1 Golda's Dream 1 1Head 11 11/2 32 45 1/4

6 Viva La Slew 4 3Head 31 1/2 42 66 1/2 57

5 Vanessa R. C. 5 2Head 21 31 56 67 3/4

Trainers: 4 - Miller, Rory; 2 - Arias, Juan; 3 - Fawkes, David; 1 - Warren, Fred; 6 - Warren, Fred; 5 - Olivares, Luis

Owners: 4 -Rory C. Miller; 2 - Sarabia Ranch, Inc.; 3 - Fawkes Racing, Inc. and North Star Farms; 1 - Breakin Wind Farm; 6 - Golden Age Stable; 5 -Jose
Tabraue;

Footnotes
GLITTER EXPRESS bothered when MOMMY'SSTAR clipped heels on the first turn, saved ground around the far turn, eased out in the stretch, rallied to
take over nearing the sixteenth and edged away. TAUNTING WALL unhurried early, rallied to be up for the place. MOMMY'SSTAR tracked the pace after
clipping heels on the first turn, rallied to take over nearing the eighth pole and opened a clear lead, then was being outfinished when steadied in behind
GLITTER EXPRESS late. GOLDA'S DREAM set the pace along the inside into the stretch and tired. VIVA LA SLEW eased back to stalk the pace into the
far turn and tired. VANESSA R. C. prompted the pace into the far turn and faltered.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CRC&CY=USA&DATE=10/08/2007&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CRC&CY=USA&DATE=10/08/2007&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR

