## CALDER RACE COURSE - October 8, 2007 - Race 3

STARTER ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Two Year Old Fillies Claiming Price: \$32,000 - \$0

One Mile On The Dirt **Track Record:** (High Ideal - 1:36.25 - September 15, 2001)

**Purse:** \$25,000

Includes: \$3,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards

Available Money: \$25,000

Value of Race: \$22,000 1st \$13,200, 2nd \$4,840, 3rd \$2,420, 4th \$1,100, 5th \$220, 6th \$220

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 1:40 Start: Good for all



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
20Sep07 <sup>6</sup> CRC <sup>2</sup>	4	Glitter Express (Coa, Daniel)	115	Lb	4	3	5 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 1/2	2.80	bothered 1st turn
30Sep07 <sup>2</sup> CRC <sup>1</sup>	2	Taunting Wall (Nunez, Eduardo)	115	L	2	6	6	6	6	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	12.50	rallied
20Sep07 <sup>7</sup> CRC <sup>1</sup>	3	Mommy'sstar (Alvarado, Junior)	111	L	3	2	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	2.00	rough trip
1Oct07 <sup>1</sup> CRC <sup>2</sup>	1	Golda's Dream (Rivera II, Jose)	116	L	1	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	8.10	inside, gave way
30Sep07 3CRC1	6	Viva La Slew (Cardoso, David)	113	Lb	6	4	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	6	5 <sup>3/4</sup>	1.70*	tired
15Sep07 4CRC3	5	Vanessa R. C. (Fuentes, Raymundo)	115	Ιh	5	5	<sub>2</sub> Head	21/2	<b>3</b> 1	<sub>5</sub> 1/2	6	10.80	faltered

Fractional Times: 24.20 48.55 1:14.96

**Split Times:** (24:35) (26:41) (28:99)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Glitter Express, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Western Expression out of Cyndi's Glitter, by Glitterman. Foaled Mar 20, 2005 in New York.

Final Time: 1:43.95

Breeder: Flying Zee Stables. Winning Owner: Rory C. Miller

Total WPS Pool: \$49,245

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Glitter Express	7.60	4.00	2.80	\$2.00 Exacta	4-2	140.80	55,426
2	Taunting Wall		10.00	4.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	4-2-3	405.80	40,033
3	Mommy'sstar			3.20	\$2.00 Superfecta	4-2-3-1	1,221.00	15,891
	•				\$2.00 Pick 3	6-1-4 (3 correct)	33.20	11.238

Past Performance Running Line Preview

. dot : o : o : i di i di i di i di i di i di										
Pg	m Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin			
4	Glitter Express	3	5 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 1 1/2			
2	Taunting Wall	6	6 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	21 1/2			
3	Mommy'sstar	2	4 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 1/2	3 <sup>2</sup>			
1	Golda's Dream	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>5 1/4</sup>			
6	Viva La Slew	4	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>7</sup>			
5	Vanessa R. C.	5	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>7 3/4</sup>			

Trainers: 4 - Miller, Rory; 2 - Arias, Juan; 3 - Fawkes, David; 1 - Warren, Fred; 6 - Warren, Fred; 5 - Olivares, Luis

Owners: 4 -Rory C. Miller; 2 - Sarabia Ranch, Inc.; 3 - Fawkes Racing, Inc. and North Star Farms; 1 - Breakin Wind Farm; 6 - Golden Age Stable; 5 -Jose

Tabraue;

**Footnotes** 

GLITTER EXPRESS bothered when MOMMY'SSTAR clipped heels on the first turn, saved ground around the far turn, eased out in the stretch, rallied to take over nearing the sixteenth and edged away. TAUNTING WALL unhurried early, rallied to be up for the place. MOMMY'SSTAR tracked the pace after clipping heels on the first turn, rallied to take over nearing the eighth pole and opened a clear lead, then was being outfinished when steadied in behind GLITTER EXPRESS late. GOLDA'S DREAM set the pace along the inside into the stretch and tired. VIVA LA SLEW eased back to stalk the pace into the far turn and tired. VANESSA R. C. prompted the pace into the far turn and faltered.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.